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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF MINNESOTA

ABDISALAM WILWAL, SAGAL
ABDIGANI, individually and on behalf of
their children N.W., A.W., A.M., and
MOHAMED OSMAN,

Plaintiffs,
V.
CHAD A. WOLF, Acting Secretary of the
Department of Homeland Security, in his

official capacity, et al.,

Defendants.

Case No. 0:17-cv-02835
(DWF/DTYS)

NOTICE OF PETITION FOR
APPROVAL OF MINOR
SETTLEMENT

To: Chad A. Wolf, Acting Secretary of the Department of Homeland Security; Mark
A. Morgan, Senior Official Performing the Duties of the Commissioner of U.S.
Customs and Border Protection; Matthew T. Albence, Deputy Director and Senior
Official Performing the Duties of the Director of U.S. Immigration and Customs
Enforcement; Alysa D. Erichs, Acting Executive Associate Director of Homeland
Security Investigations, U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement; William P.
Barr, Attorney General of the United States; Christopher A. Wray, Director of the
Federal Bureau of Investigation; Charles H. Kable, 1V, Director of the Terrorist
Screening Center; and the United States of America.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on Thursday, April 9, 2020 at 2:00 p.m. Central

Time, Plaintiffs’ Petition for Approval of Minor Settlement will be heard telephonically

before the Honorable Donovan W. Frank, District Judge, U.S. Courthouse, Federal

Building, 316 N. Robert Street, Courtroom 7C, St. Paul, Minnesota.
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Dated: March 30, 2020

Respectfully submitted,

s/Hugh Handeyside

Hugh Handeyside (pro hac vice)
Hina Shamsi (pro hac vice)
Noor Zafar (pro hac vice)
American Civil Liberties Union Foundation
125 Broad Street, 18th Floor
New York, NY 10004

Tel: (212) 549-2500

Fax: (212) 549-2583
hhandeyside@aclu.org
hshamsi@aclu.org
nzafar@aclu.org

Teresa Nelson (No. 269736)
lan Bratlie (No. 319454)
American Civil Liberties Union
Foundation of Minnesota

2300 Myrtle Avenue, Suite 180
Saint Paul, MN 55114

Tel: (651) 645-4097

Fax: (651) 647-5948
tnelson@aclu-mn.org
ibratlie@aclu-mn.org

Randall Tietjen (No. 214474)
Amira A. ElShareif (No. 0395348)
Robins Kaplan LLP

800 LaSalle Avenue, Suite 2800
Minneapolis, MN 55402

Tel: (612) 349-8500
RTietjen@RobinsKaplan.com
AEIShareif@RobinsKaplan.com

Counsel for Plaintiffs



